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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 
OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

YEAR 2019 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch/Yth Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Oth Notes

1 1/6/19 Sun 11:00 26 2 2 X

2 “ Sun 11:20 7 2 2 X

3 1/10/19 Thu 18:30 7    X X Continuing Bible study on Revelation led by pastor

4 1/13/19 Sun 11:00 27 1 2 1 X

5 1/17/19 Thu 15:00 6 X Budget/Program planning

6 “ Thu 16:45 7 X  Worship planning

7 “ Thu 18:30 6 X X Thursday Evening worship & Bible Study

8 1/19/19 Sat 09:00  X

9 1/20/19 Sun 11:00 28 4 8 X

10 “ Sun 11:20 16 4 8 X

11 1/24/19 Thu 14:30 6  X SPRC for Church Profile

12 “ Thu 18:30 0 X X  No Worship/Bible Study today 

13 1/27/19 Sun 11:00 27 3 3 2 X  2v=Tamara & Fred ??

14 “ Sun 11:20 9 2 3 2 X Dorothy Carr's sister & friend=2V

15 1/31/19 Thu 18:30 9 X X

16 2/3/19 Sun 11:00 27 3 3 X

17 “ “ 11:20 9 2 3 X  

18 “ “ 12:10 6 X brief meeting about DSL router

19 2/7/19 Thu 18:30 0 X X No Worship/Bible Study today 

20 2/10/19 Sun 11:00 30 2 5 X

21 “ “ 11:20 13 2 7 X

22 2/14/19 Thu 18:30 0 X X No Worship/Bible Study today 

23 2/17/19 Sun 11:00 25 4 7 4 X 1V=Gideon Speaker (Jerry Gargus) + 3

24 “ Sun 11:20 14 4 7 X

25 2/21/19 Thu 18:30 X X Thursday Evening worship & Bible Study

26 2/24/19 Sun 11:00 32 2 4 1V X John Peterson from FLUMCF – fellowship dinner

27 “ Sun 11:20  X

28 2/28/19 Thu 18:30 X X Thursday Evening worship & Bible Study

29 3/3/19 Sun 11:00 31 5 6 2 X 2V=Jim Pafford daughter+1

30 “ Sun 11:20 15 4 8 X

31 3/7/19 Thu 14:30 7 X Admin Council

32 “ “ 18:30 X X Thursday Evening worship & Bible Study

Youth stayed in service for message on Apostle's Creed; 2nd Sunday dinner

2nd Sunday Fellowship Dinner
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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 
OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

YEAR 2019 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch/Yth Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Oth Notes

33 3/10/19 Sun 11:00 26 4 4 1 X 2V=Carol Koski friend

34 “ Sun 11:20 X no report

35 3/14/19 Thu 18:30 X X Thursday Evening worship & Bible Study

36 3/17/19 Sun 11:00 30 4 3 X Fellowship dinner

37 “ Sun 11:20 10 4 3 X

38 3/21/19 Thu 18:30 0 X X No Worship/Bible Study today 

39 3/24/19 Sun 11:00 18 1 X

40 “ Sun 11:20 0 X no youth service

41 3/28/19 Thu 18:30 X X

42 3/31/19 Sun 11:00 35 4 3 2 1 X Tina led worship; 1v=Greg, Tina Rucker;s Brother+1,2V Tina Oaks Father

43 “ Sun 11:20 12 4 3 X  

44 “ Sun 18:00 56 X

45 4/4/19 Thu 18:30 11 X X

46 4/7/19 Sun 11:00 24 7 5 X

47 “ Sun 11:20 18 7 5 X

48 4/11/19 Thu 16:00 10 X   Thursday Evening worship & Bible Study

49 4/14/19 Sun 11:00 35 9 6 X Palm Sunday

50 “ Sun 11:20 18 9 6 X

51 4/18/19 Thu 18:30 14   X Maundy Thursday

52 4/21/19 Sun 07:00 12  X Sunrise Service

53 “ Sun 11:00 34 3  X Easter Sunday

54 4/25/19 Thu 18:30 7 X X Thursday Evening worship & Bible Study

55 4/28/19 Sun 11:00 22 2 3 X

56 “ Sun 11:20 8 2 3 X

57 5/2/19 Thu 18:30 8  X X

58 5/5/19 Sun 11:00 45 1 7 7 3 X infant baptism of Marcus Adam Register

59 “ Sun 11:20 18 7 7 X

60 5/8/19 Wed 15:00 6      X SPRC for Ministry Assessments

61 5/9/19 Thu 16:00 6  X     Admin Council

62 “ Thu 18:30 10  X X popcorn and movie: The Apocalypse Made Easy – Part 1

63 5/12/19 Sun 11:00 31 10 X Mother's Day

64 “ “ 11:20 15 X

65 5/16/19 Thu 18:30 11 7 7 X X popcorn and movie: The Apocalypse Made Easy – Part 2

66 5/19/19 Sun 11:00 42 7 7 X

5th Sunday Sing with FORTRESS

Heretage Sunday; Baptism of Nate Henderson
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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 
OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

YEAR 2019 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch/Yth Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Oth Notes

67 5/26/19 Sun 11:00 30 7 5 X Memorial Sunday

68 “ Sun 11:20 15 7 5 X

69 6/2/19 Sun 11:00 30 5 7 X Communion

70 “ Sun 11:20 15 5 7 X

71 6/9/19 Sun 11:00 37 4 9 X

72 “ Sun 11:20 17 4 9 X

73 6/13/19 Thu 15:00 7 X Admin Council

74 6/16/19 Sun 11:00 33 4 6 X Youth returning from camp

75 “ Sun 11:20 14 4 6 X

76 6/23/19 Sun 11:00 26 3 3 X after service: consecration of new van

77 “ Sun 11:20 9 3 3 X

78 6/30/19 Sun 11:00 22 1 3 0 1 X i=Marcus Register; 

79 “ Sun 11:20 5 3 0 X

80 “ Sun 18:00 21 3 X

81 07/07/19 Sun 11:00 28 6 3 X

82 “ Sun 11:20 12 5 3 X

83 07/11/19 Thu 15:00 7  X

84 07/14/19 Sun 11:00 30 6 4 X

85 “ Sun 11:20 13 5 4  X

86 7/21/19 Sun 11:00 33 6 2 X

87 “ Sun 11:20 12 6 2 X

88 7/23/19 Tue 17:30 33 21 X X VBS Day 1

89 7/24/19 Wed 17:30 31 23 X X VBS Day 2 – Bounce House

90 7/25/19 Thu 17:30 36 22 X X VBS Day 3 – Petting animals

91 7/26/19 Fri 17:30 36 19 X X VBS Day 4 – Program

92 7/28/19 Sun 11:00 42 6 5 3 X  VBS Program

93 8/4/19 Sun 11:00 15 0 0 X

94 “ Sun 11:20 X Tina & Travis away

95 8/8/19 Thu 15:00 7   X

96 8/11/19 Sun 11:00 30 4 6 X

97 “ Sun 11:20 12 4 6 X

98 8/18/19 Sun 11:00 28 5 5 X

99 “ Sun 11:20 12 5 5 X

7 Youth going to camp; 2nd Sunday Fellowship Dinner

5th Sunday Sing with “Another Journey”
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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 
OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

YEAR 2019 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch/Yth Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Oth Notes

100 8/25/19 Sun 11:00 32 7 5 X

101 “ Sun 11:20 15 7 5 X

102 9/1/19 Sun 11:00 30 3 6 X

103 “ Sun 11:20 11 3 6 X

104 9/8/19 Sun 11:00 23 1 3 2 X

105 “ Sun 18:00 25 X “Christian Worldview”, part 2

106 9/9/19 Mon 18:00 22 X “Christian Worldview”, part 3

107 9/12/19 Thu 15:00 5 X

108 9/15/19 Sun 11:00 34 4 7  X

109 “ Sun 11:20 14 4 7 X  

110 9/19/19 Thu 18:30 8 X X midweek worship/Bible Study begins

111 9/22/19 Sun 11:00 20 4 3  X

112 “ Sun 11:20 10 4 3 1 X  

113 9/26/19 Thu 18:30 10  X X

114 9/29/19 Sun 11:00 26 6 4  X

115 “ Sun 11:20 0  X  Combined with regular worship, Tina leading, while ralph recuperates from surgery

116 10/6/19 Sun 11:00 26 4 4 1 3 X 2V=youth; 1V=Cheryl Marrs

117 “ Sun 11:20 12 4 4 X

118 10/10/19 Thu 18:30 7 X X

119 10/13/19 Sun 11:00 36 4 6 1 1 X Homecoming. Lizzy (Youth) was 1V, Cheryl Marrs was 2V

120 10/17/19 Thu 18:30 10 X X

121 10/20/19 Sun 11:00 33 6 6 1 X  Travis & Tina away; Cheryl Marrs on keyboard

122 “ Sun 11:20 16 6 6 X  

123 10/24/19 Thu 18:30  X X  

124 10/27/19 Sun 11:00 35 8 8 1 X Travis & Tina away; Cheryl Marrs on keyboard

125 “ Sun 11:20 17 6 8 X

126 11/3/19 Sun 11:00 19 2 1 1 X Travis & Tina away; Cheryl Marrs on keyboard

127 “ Sun 11:20 0 X

128 11/7/19 Thu 18:30 X X

129 11/10/19 Sun 11:00 21 1  X

130 “ Sun 11:20 0 X   

131 11/14/19 Thu 18:30 X X

Guest speakder Freddy Davis, “Christian Worldview”, part 1

2nd Sunday Fellowship Dinner; Tina & Travis back
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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 
OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

YEAR 2019 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch/Yth Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Oth Notes

132 11/17/19 Sun 11:00 26 1 5 X

133 “ Sun 11:20 11 1 5 X   

134 11/21/19 Thu 18:30 0 X X Did not meet – will return after first of year

135 11/24/19 Sun 11:00 29 2 5 X Thanksgiving Sunday

136 “ Sun 11:20 14 2 5  X

137 12/1/19 Sun 11:00 20 4 4 X Chrismon Service

138 12/8/19 Sun 11:00 25 2 2 X 2nd Sunday Fellowship Dinner

139 “ Sun 11:20 X

140 “ Sun 13:00 6 X

141 12/14/19 Sat 18:00 16    X Appointed Quartet Christmas Concert

142 12/15/19 Sun 11:00 28 5 6 X

143 “ Sun 11:20 15 5 6 X

144 12/22/19 Sun 11:00 30 5 4 X

145 “ “ 11:20 15 5 4 X

146 12/24/19 Tue 17:00 18 2 X Christmas Eve Communion/Candlelight

147 12/29/19 Sun 11:00 36 6 X Michael Wright sang “Mary Did You Know”

148 “ “ 11:20 20 5 3 X


